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Year(s)

1910
1911-12
1911-12

1911
1911-12
1911-12
1911-12
1911-12
1911-12
1911-12
1911-12
1911-12
1911-12
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
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School

Green Hill
Friendship
Hickory Barren
Wommack
Lamb (Cons. Dist. No. 2)
Whitlock
Pleasant Hope
Lakeview
Green Hill
Roundtree
Grandview
Capernaum
Mt. Pleasant
Cedar Bluff
Fair Grove
Fair Grove Con No
New Hope
Swadley
Bird Eye
Lydy Hill
Eagle
Luck
Fairview
Walnut Grove
Flint Hill
Phenix
Harold
Persimmon Grove
Persimmon Grove
Newsite
Kelly
Pearl
Cave Springs
Cave Springs
Willey (Willie)
Friendship
Flint Hill
Ebenezer
Pleasant Hill
Hickory Barren
Liberty
Flint Hill
Wommack
Locust Prairie
Potter
Bell View

District

94
28
32
35
37
39
50
61

Teacher

Loveday, J. H.
Harris, Pearl
Rogers, J. R.
Perso, Mrs. R.
Kepley, Jessie A.
Baker, Myrtle
Robinson, Mary
Alford, G. M.
Wheeler, Mrs. A. B.
Skelton, Laura
Crow, Miss Georgia
Griter, Rose
Snider, F. E.
Klinger, Mayme
Laney, Frank
Tillery, Claud
Tillery, Claud. G
Sprinkle, Rossie
Sanborn, Mae
Wasuer, T. E.

Ivey, Velma
McNiel, Jno.

Miller, J. W.

Coble, J. M.
Killingsworth, Jessie
Roper, Irl

Hines, Ernest, & lvey, Velma
Ivey, Velma, & Hines, Ernest
Baker, Myrtle
Scantlin, W. W.
Strickland, Agnes
Hardman, Eva
Andrews, W. D.
Pasley, Eva

Rice, Nell

Loveday, J. H.

Swanson, Lula
Harris, Pearl
Bodenhamer, Myrtle
Emerson, J. R.
Rogers, J. R.

Hankins, Kate
Speaker, Beulah

Teacher / Abstractor's notes

Date started

4 Sep 1911
4 Sep 1911
14 Aug 1911
7 Aug 1911
11 Sep 1911
11 Sep 1911
4 Aug 1911
8 Aug 1911
28 Aug 1911
31 Jul 1911
4 Sep 1911
22 Jul 1912
12 Aug 1912
15 Jul 1912
19 Aug 1912
19 Aug 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
9 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
9 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
26 Aug 1912
2 Sep 1912
26 Aug 1912
3 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
Sep 1912
19 Aug 1912
5 Aug 1912
8Jul 1912
29 Jul 1912
26 Aug 1912
2 Sep 1912

Date ended

22 Mar 1912
22 Mar 1912
26 Jan 1912
19 Jan 1912
15 Mar 1912
3 May 1912
22 Mar 1912
9 Feb 1912
20 Mar 1912
15 Mar 1912
22 Mar 1912
7 Mar 1913
28 Mar 1913
21 Feb 1913
4 Apr 1913
30 May 1913
21 Feb 1913
14 Feb 1913
28 Feb 1913
14 Feb 1913
21 Mar 1913
18 Apr 1913
11 Apr 1913
30 Apr 1913
11 Apr 1913
28 Mar 1913
28 Mar 1913
26 Feb 1913
18 Apr 1913
21 Mar 1913
18 Apr 1913
18 Apr 1913
18 Apr 1913
18 Apr 1913
18 Apr 1913
19 Apr 1913
18 Apr 1913
14 Feb 1913
7 Feb 1913
3Jul 1913
20 Dec 1913
2 May 1913
11 Apr 1913
4 Apr 1913
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1912-13 Pleasant Valley 41 Reed, Geo. O. - 2 Sep 1912 25 Apr 1913
1912-13 Glidewell 42 Thornhill, Lydia F. - 2 Sep 1912 18 Mar 1913
1912-13 Union Point 43 Fallin, Carrie - 2 Sep 1912 21 Feb 1913
1912-13 Willard 44 Fish, C. E. - - -
1912-13 Waterloo 45 Baker, Chloe - 2 Sep 1912 18 Apr 1913
1912-13 Yocum 46 Daniel, Willie - 2 Sep 1912 18 Apr 1913
1912-13 Pleasant Hope 50 Bloomer, Anna L. - 28 Sep 1912 14 Mar 1913
1912-13 Leeper 52 Tyler, Lalia - 2 Sep 1912 24 Feb 1913
1912-13 Stony Point 53 Harman, Zora - 2 Sep 1912 21 Feb 1913
1912-13 Fairview 54 Morris, Cora E. - 2 Sep 1912 18 Apr 1913
1912-13 Wyandotte 56 Kelley, Jannie - 9 Sep 1912 11 Mar 1913
1912-13 Clear Creek 57 Haynie, Gordon - 2 Sep 1912 4 Apr 1913
1912-13 Edgewood 58 Roper, Ruby - 2 Sep 1912 21 Mar 1913
1912-13 Star 59 Hardiman, Bessie - 2 Sep 1912 14 Feb 1913
1912-13 Lakeview 61 Stone, Ella - 2 Sep 1912 21 Mar 1913
1912-13 Fairview 63 Comstock, Mrs. - - -
1912-13 Grand View 64 Jennery, Sallie - 3 Sep 1912 18 Apr 1913
1912 Grand View 64 Motley, Miss Henrietta - 3 Sep 1912 20 Dec 1912
1912-13 Ingram 65 Kennedy, Maida - 2 Sep 1912 18 Apr 1913
1912-13 Strafford 67 Miller, J F - 12 Aug 1912 28 Feb 1913
1912-13 Flint Hill 68 Packer, Edith - Sep 1912 14 Mar 1913
1912-13 North Star 69 Hedgpeth, T. A. - 5 Aug 1912 21 Feb 1913
1912-13 Oakland 71 Gibson, Sallie - 2 Sep 1912 28 Mar 1913
1912-13 Shady Dell 72 McAliley, Mrs. M. L. - 2 Sep 1912 28 May 1913
1912-13 Gulf 74 Sayler, JL - 3 Sep 1912 25 Apr 1913
1912-13 Gulf 74 - two more pages for 74 3 Sep 1912 25 Apr 1913
1912-13 Nichols 75 Cartwright, C. H. - 2 Sep 1912 25 Apr 1913
1912-13 Nichols 75 Cartwright, C. H. different handwriting than the first page for 75 - -
1912-13 Elwood 76 Glassmoyer, Maggie - 2 Sep 1912 18 May 1913
1912-13 Bennett 77 Shinn, W. L. - 12 Aug 1912 28 Feb 1913

names in teacher's list are listed last name first, others are
listed first name first (hopefully | didn't confuse any of them)

1912-13 Bennett 77 Kipley, Jessie A. Remarks seem to be out of sync by one line -- not recorded 3 Sep 1912 18 Apr 1913
on abstract for this reason
1912-13 Carter 79 Runyan, Lena - 2 Sep 1912 18 Apr 1913
1912-13 Sycamore 80  Gillespie, Lillian gi‘r’m't‘;wéz;}gn?egr‘i"’n:‘:ttt:ppears to be one surname: 2 Sep 1912 23 May 1913
1912-13 Gray 81 Lertensdorfer, Florence - 2 Sep 1912 23 May 1913
1912-13 D.C. 82 Dollison, Beulah - 2 Sep 1912 18 Apr 1913
1912-13 Jones 83 Criswell, Florence - 2 Sep 1912 21 Feb 1913
1912-13 Center 84 Patterson, C. T. - 2 Sep 1912 14 Mar 1913
1912-13 Brick 85 Dowell, G. S. - 2 Sep 1912 18 Apr 1913
1912-13 Bluff 86 Harmon, Fahy - 2 Sep 1912 7 Mar 1913
1912-13 Sherwood 87 Tiffany, Edna - 3 Sep 1912 25 Apr 1913
1912-13 Oak Grove 90 Hedgpeth, Lottie A. - 2 Sep 1912 25 Apr 1913
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1912-13

1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13

1912-13

1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13

1912-13

1912-13

1912-13

1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
1912-13
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Pisgah

Pleasant Valley
Crescent
Green Hill
Blackman
Sequiota (Bershear)

Kickapoo
Crenshaw

Bell Victory

Roundtree

Brookline
Beulah
Mt. Etna
Prairie View

Grandview

St. ElImo

St. Elmo

St. Joe
Blades
Lindsey
Caperium
Central Point
Plain View
Mt. Pleasant
Mentor
Kelly Chapel

91

92
93
94
98
99
100
101
102

103

104
105
106
107

108

109

109

110
111
113
114
115
116
117
118
120

Stafford, Jessie M.

Cowan, Minnie
Whiteside, Thos. B.
Sayers, Ethel
Thompson, Ruth
Osborn, Cloe
Osborn, (Miss) Mona
Newton, Essie
Stafford, E. N.

Robinson, Rena

Brown, V. M.

Edgar, Geo. W.
Edmonson, Mrs. Lon
Roper, Chas.

Skelton, Laura

Harmon, Alfred

no name recorded

Brown, I. D.
Parten, W. R.
Hardy, D. H.
Edgar, Geo. W.
Campbell, Ewyn
Phillips, Ida
Griter, Rose
Birch, C. C.
Hedgpeth, Lelia B.

Multiple ways to spell what appears to be one surname:
Murpy, Murphy, and other spellings that may need to be
looked for in this school. Ages also do not always match up
well with grades.

no data - front page only

NOTE: Multiple ways to spell what appears to be one
surname in a few instances. NOTES ON RECORDS PAGE:
"Prof Roberts There has been a great deal of sickness among
the little people in this district since New Years - whooping
cough an mumps - and five have moved out of district, also,
since New Years - Rae Owens did good ninth gr work. Also
Lena West she is transferred - Prof. Robert This school has
improved in reputation this year and | am sure you will have
cause to be proud of the school from now on Everyone is
going to try to make this a good school R.R.R."

Teacher noted the year in school, but not the grade, for each
student.

Appears to be another group of students, possibly in a
separate class, in same school where other students were
taught. Several students with surnames that match those in
listing for District #109 where Alfred Harmon taught in 1912-13.

2 Sep 1912

2 Sep 1912
6 Sep 1912
5 Aug 1912
5 Aug 1912
12 Aug 1912
23 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912

2 Sep 1912

2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912

2 Sep 1912

16 Sep 1912

16 Sep 1912

2 Sep 1912
16 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
5 Aug 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
2 Sep 1912
5 Aug 1912

11 Apr 1913

18 Apr 1913
21 Feb 1913
20 Dec 1912
20 May 1913
28 Mar 1913
8 May 1913
19 Apr 1.913
11 Apr 1913

18 Apr 1913

28 Feb 1913
21 Feb 1913
21 Feb 1913
11 Apr 1913

18 Apr 1913

28 Feb 1913

28 Feb 1913

21 Feb 1913
14 Feb 1913
11 Apr 1913
18 Apr 1913
18 Apr 1913
11 Apr 1913
2 May 1913
18 Apr 1913
21 Mar 1913
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Note: Clois Horne listed twice (could be different people - one

1912-13 Green Ridge 122 Moore, J. E. in 3rd and one in 5th grade); Grace Meese listed in 6th grade, 19 Aug 1912 4 Apr 1913
and Gracie Meese listed without a grade shown
1912-13 York 123 Musgrave, Mae no data - front page only - -
1912-13 New Home 124 OBryant, Nell Z:{,ﬁfﬂ',f,?;ﬁ;i’?ﬁ;‘éi;?'ﬁ;‘ié"f%?tfﬂ,fé’;ﬁﬁg?’ds for this 3 Sep 1912 21 Mar 1913
1913 Willard Con No 3 - -
1913-14 Strafford Cons No 2 2 Mrs. Comstock - 4 Sep 1913 3 Apr 1914
1913-14 New Hope 6 Pike, Charlotte - 4 Aug 1913 13 Mar 1914
1913-14 Swadley 7 Day, A. - 1 Sep 1913 20 Feb 1914
1913-14 Bird Eye / Oak Grove 10 Sanborn, Mae - 1 Sep 1913 13 Mar 1914
1913-14 Lydy Hill 11 Hinkle, Kitty L. - 2 Sep 1913 13 Feb 1914
1913-14 Eagle 12 Wasner, F. E. - 1 Sep 1913 24 Apr 1914
1913-14 Luck / Pleasant Hill 14 Ross, Ruby - 1 Sep 1913 2 Feb 1914
1913-14 Fair View 15 McNiel, Alfred - 14 Sep 1913 24 Apr 1914
1913-14 Walnut Grove 16 Andrew, P. E. - 1 Sep 1913 1Jan 1914
1913-14 Flint Hill / Willard 17 Denby, W. A. - 11 Aug 1913 27 Mar 1914
1913-14 McBee 18 James, Aline - 1 Sep 1913 6 Mar 1914
1913-14 Phenix 19 Killingsworth, Jessie - 1 Sep 1913 17 Apr 1914
1913-14 Harold 20 Staley, Miss Arrah B. - 1 Sep 1913 -
1913-14 Persimmon Grove 21 Daniel, Willie - 1 Sep 1913 17 Apr 1914
1913-14 Newsite 23 Waddell, Elsie - 8 Sep 1913 24 Feb 1914
1913-14 Kelly 24 Lemmon, J. B. - 1 Sep 1913 10 Apr 1914
1913-14 Pearl 25 Harman, Zora - 1 Sep 1913 10 Apr 1914
1913-14 Willey 27 James, Retta B. - 1 Sep 1913 22 Apr 1914
1913-14 Friendship 28 Jones, Bessie - 15 Sep 1913 8 May 1914
1913-14 Flint Hill 29 Loveday, J. H. - 1 Sep 1913 27 Feb 1914
1913-14 Ebenezer 30 Harris, Pearl - 4 Aug 1913 10 Apr 1914
1913-14 Pleasant Hill / Johnson 31 Tillery, Claud - 18 Aug 1913 3 Apr 1914
1913-14 Hickory Barren 32 Huff, Bessie - 1 Sep 1913 14 Feb 1914
1913-14 Elm Spring 33 Anderson, T. W. Two teachers with same students at this school 4 Aug 1913 12 Jun 1914
Two teachers with same students at this school; this teacher
1913-14 Elm Spring 33 McCarty, Iza appears to have taught later in school year at Whitlock 4 Aug 1913 20 Jan 1914
(District 39)

1913-14 Locust Prairie 36 Wommack, Melvin 2f§:iﬂgnﬂ;°b'ems oceur in this list: i.e., check Trentham vs 1 Sep 1913 19 Jun 1914
1914 Whitlock 39 McCarty, Iza Efni‘cgsrrl fg‘(’gi&‘sﬁig’ 2;" e taught earlier in the school year at 13 Apr 1914 5 Jun 1914
1913-14 Bell View 40 Law, Irene - 4 Aug 1913 19 Feb 1914
1913-14 Pleasant Valley 41 Stafford, E. N. - 1 Sep 1913 27 Feb 1914
1913-14 Glidewell 42 Johnson, Earl - 18 Aug 1913 2 Apr 1914
1913-14 Union Point 43 Fallin, Carrie D. - 1 Sep 1913 20 Mar 1914
1913-14 Waterloo 45 Mclintosh, Docia (?) - 1 Sep 1913 17 Apr 1914

Teacher's notes: "Attendance was irregular on account of
1913-14 Yocum 46 Grantham, A. R. / Edmonson, Madge = measles, hope for better next year." "A. R. Trantham 1 Sep 1913 22 May 1914
successor to Mage Edmonson”
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1913-14 Flat Rock
1914 Flat Rock
1913-14 Coleman
1913-14 Pleasant Hope
1913-14 Leeper
1913-14 Stony Point
1913-14 Fairview
1913-14 Bois D'Arc
1913-14 Wyandotte
1913-14 Clear Creek
1913-14 Edgewood
1913-14 Schuyler (Skyler)
1913-14 Grand View
1913-14 Grand View
1913-14 Ingram
1913-14 North Star
1913-14 North Star
1913-14 Plummer
1913-14 Oakland
1913-14 Shady Dell
1913-14 Gulf
1913-14 Gulf
1913-14 Nichols
1913-14 Bennett
1913-14 Squibb
1913-14 Carter
1913-14 Sycamore
1913-14 Gray
1913-14 Salem
1913-14 Jones
1913-14 Center
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47

a7

48
50
52
53
54

55

56
57
58
60

64

64

65

69

69

70
71
72

74

74

75

7

78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Brown, Atlantic

Broomer, Anna

Coles, Marguerite
Bloomer, Anna
Small, Pearl
Tyler, Lalia
Morris, Cora E.

Davison, W. E.

Kelley, Jannie
Brower, C. H.
Harman, Fahy
Wilson, Grace

Fallin, Lizzie

Ford, Ora V.

Stone, Ella

Dowell, G. S.

Heggpeth, Lelia B.
Gibson, Sallie
McAliley, Mrs. M. L.

Sparkman, Mattie

Sparkman, Mattie

Stevenson, W. A.

Glassmoyer, Maggie

Allyn, Blossom
Biellier, Gertie
Gillespie, Lillian
Brown, J. D.
Wade, Leila
Jones, Maggie
Davis, C. J.

NOTE: A report exists for another teacher for the end of the
school year

Teacher's notes: "Report for last 9 weeks of Miss Brown's
School. Flat Rock. Dist no. 47."

Two reports from this teacher: one for grades 1-3, and one for
grades 4-8

Two teachers with different students at this school

Two teachers with different students at this school

Appears to be the same handwriting as the other District 69,
possibly a second page.

Appears to be the same handwriting as the other District 69,
possibly the same teacher.

NOTE: Three full pages (total of 165 students) listed with this
teacher. Five students with the same name appear on more
than one list, so be sure to check each page.

NOTE: Fourth page listed with this teacher, this one with 19
names, and no apparent duplicates from other pages.

NOTE: Two pages with this teacher's report; one listing 55
students and another listing 21 students.

Teacher provdied two lists of students, that are identical in
names listed.

1 Sep 1913

16 Mar 1914

1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913

1 Sep 1913

8 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913

1 Sep 1913

2 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913

1 Sep 1913

1 Sep 1913

1 Sep 1913
15 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913

1 Sep 1913

1 Sep 1913

8 Sep 1913

1 Sep 1913

1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913

13 Feb 1914

15 May 1914

17 Apr 1914
20 Feb 1914
20 Feb 1914
17 Apr 1914
17 Apr 1914

17 Apr 1914

24 Feb 1914
21 Apr 1914
3 Apr 1914
1 May 1914

17 Apr 1914

1 May 1914
21 Apr 1914

18 Feb 1914

18 Feb 1914

27 Mar 1914
20 Mar 1914
15 May 1914

1 May 1914

1 May 1914

29 Apr 1914

17 Apr 1914

20 Feb 1914
7 May 1914
23 Jan 1914
9 May 1914
20 Mar 1914
20 Feb 1914
17 Apr 1914
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1913-14

1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14

1913-14

1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14

1913-14

1913-14

1913-14
1913-14

1913-14

1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14
1913-14

1913-14
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Brick

Bluff
Sherwood
Sunshine
Oak Grove
Mt. Pisgah
Pleasant Valley

Green Hill

Palmetto
Logan
Kinser

Blackman
Sequiota

Kickapoo

Roundtree

Brookline
Beulah

Mt. Etna

Prairie View
Grand View

St. Elmo

St. Joe

Blades
Capernaum

Central Point

Plain View
Mt. Pleasant
Mentor
Wolfe
Kelly Chapel
Green Ridge
York
Republic

New Home

85

86
87
88
90
91
92

94

95
96
97
98
99
100
103
104
105
106
107
108

109

110

111
114

115

116
117
118
119
120
122
123

124

Runyan, Lena

Melton, Miss Iva
Brown, Wave
Coward, Mrs. L. H.
Yandell, Geo. M., prin.
Schnaufer, Katharine
Cowan, Minnie

Sayers, Ethel

Turner, Lola
Potter, Opal
Whiteside, Tom
Tillman, Zelma
Osborn, Mona L.
Thompson, Ruth
Tiffany, Edna
Brown, V. M.
Edgar, Geo. W.
Edmonson, Mrs. Lon
Davis, Maude
Skelton, Laura

Brown, H. T.

Kerr, Mrs. Jeanette

Brown, Herschel
Sooter, Lillie

Packer, Edith J.

Rogers, Ralph
Griter, Rose
Hedgpeth, T. A.
Taylor, Ada Lee
McHaffie, Marion
Miller, Mrs Alma D.

Musgrave, Mae, Principal

McCroskey, C. W., Supt

Crance, Thos. V.

Teacher's note: "Pupils whose names are underlined came in
near close of term from other districts. Their grades and the
grades of others comnig to school but few days indicate
quantity of work done."

NOTE: Cover sheet, no names listed

NOTE: Two pages with this teacher's report; one listing 55
students and another listing seven students.

NOTE: Beginning with line 31, it appears that the teacher
entered the grades one line below the students names -- be
sure to check the original records for this information.

Teacher's note: "School practically broken up by measles
epidemic, hence the poor showing for last month."

NOTE: Name "Seslie" may also be spelled "Leslie." Be sure to

check originals for handwriting.

NOTE: Two teachers listed for this school on cover sheet.
NOTE: Three pages of records for this school.

8 Sep 1913

8 Sep 1913
2 Sep 1912
1 Sep 1913
8 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913

4 Aug 1913

4 Aug 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
25 Aug 1913
15 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913

6 Oct 1913

1 Sep 1913

6 Oct 1913
11 Aug 1913

15 Sep 1913

1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
4 Aug 1913
1 Aug 1913
4 Aug 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913
1 Sep 1913

15 Sep 1913

21 Apr 1914

27 Mar 1914
24 Apr 1914
22 May 1914
1 May 1914
24 Apr 1914
24 Apr 1914

20 Mar 1914

12 Dec 1913
24 Apr 1914
1914
1914
13 Mar 1914
1 May 1914
17 Apr 1914
20 Feb 1914
27 Feb 1914
20 Feb 1914
25 Feb 1914
20 Mar 1914

23 Jan 1914

13 Feb 1914

17 Apr 1914
6 Mar 1914

1 May 1914

6 Apr 1914
17 Apr 1914
27 Mar 1914
29 May 1914
13 Mar 1914
24 Apr 1914
13 Mar 1914
15 May 1914

1 May 1914
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NOTE: Two teachers listed for this school on cover sheet.

1913-14 New Home 124 Gott, Virgie, A. NOTE: Three pages of records for this school. 15 Sep 1913 1 May 1914
1914-15 Willard Cons. 11l 3 Willis, Bassil
1914-15 New Hope 6 Laney, Frank
1914-15 Swadley 7 Nerud, Miss Rose
1914-15 Spring Hill 9 Day, Olin

1914-15 Bird Eye / Oak Grove 10 Fitzpatrick, Willie
1914-15 Lydy Hill 11 Robberson, Susie Belle
1914-15 Eagle 12 Wasner, F.E.
1914-15 Luck / Pleasant Hill 14 Ross, Ruby
1914-15 Fair View 15 Coble, J.M.
1914-15 Walnut Grove 16 Andrew, P.E.
1914-15 Flint Hill / Willard 17 Baker, Chloe
1914-15 McBee 18 Kelley, Jannie
1914-15 Phenix 19 Killingsworth, Elsie
1914-15 Phenix 19 Killingsworth, Jessie
1914-15 Harold 20 Bloomer, J.N.
1914-15 Persimmon Grove 21 Daniel, Willie
1914-15 Newsite 23 Cook, Mary
1914-15 Kelly 24 Lemmon, J.B.
1914-15 Pearl 25 Cook, Lucy B.
1914-15 Cave Springs 26 Miller, Pauline
1914-15 Willey (Willie) 27 James, Retta B.
1914-15 Flint Hill 29 Sanborn, Mae
1914-15 Ebenezer 30 Fallin, Carrie D.
1914-15 Pleasant Hill / Johnson 31 Long, Golden N.
1914-15 Hickory Barren 32 Huff, Bessie M.
1914-15 Liberty 33 Anderson, Tom W.
1914-15 Locust Prairie 36 Snider, F.E.
1914-15 Whitlock 39 Law, Irene
1914-15 Bell View 40 Law, Irene
1914-15 Pleasant Valley 41 Anderson, C.F.
1914-15 Glidewell 42 Hayes, Bruce
1914-15 Yocum 46 Trantham, A.R.
1914-15 Flat Rock 47 Osborne, Leah
1914-15 Coleman 48 Coles, Marguerite
1914-15 Pleasant Hope 50 Allyn, Blossom
1914-15 Leeper 52 Small, Pearl
1914-15 Stony Point 53 Northrip, Audry
1914-15 Fairview 54 Carter, Vinnie
1914-15 Bois D'Arc 55 Mason, Lida
1914-15 Bois D'Arc 55 Speaker, Beulah
1914-15 Wyandotte 56 Mason, Winnie
1914-15 Clear Creek 57 Brower, C.H.
1914-15 Edgewood 58 Harman, Fahy
1914-15 Schuyler (Skyler) 60 Arrington, Frances
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1914-15
1914-15
1914-15

1914-15

1914-15

1914-15

1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15

1914-15

1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15

1914-15

1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
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Lake View
Ritter
Fair View

Grand View

Grand View

Ingram

North Star

Plummer
Oakland
Shady Dell
Gulf
Gulf (Room 2)

Gulf

Gulf
Nichols
Elwood
Bennett
Squibb

Carter
Sycamore
Gray
D. C./ Salem
Jones
Center
Brick
Bluff
Sherwood

Sunshine

Oak Grove
Mt. Pisgah
Pleasant Valley
Crescent
Green Hill

61
62
63

64

64

65

69

70
71
72
74
74

74

74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

88

90
91
92
93
94

Bissett, Isabelle
Chittim, C. C.
Stafford, E. N.

Fallin, Lizzie L.

Duncan, F. U.

Kennedy, D. R.

Comstock, Mrs.
Packer, Edith J.
McAliley, Mrs. M. L.
Crance, Thos. V.
Fortner, Emma

Crance, Thos. V.
Rush, R. E.
Staley, Arrah B.
Davis, C. J.
Bean, Inez
Morris, Cora E.
Hancock, Nettie
Ward, Glenn
Smith, Effie J.
Robertson, Gertie
Glassnoyer, Maggie
Rogers, Edna
Runyan, Lena
Johnson, Lena

Coward, Mrs. L. H.

Yandell, Geo M (Prin)
Hedgpeth, Lelia B.
Cowan, Minnie
Chrisman, W. H.
Dowell, G. S.

Two sets of records for this school. Be sure to check both sets
when checking original records. No grades or comments
recorded

Two sets of records for this school. Be sure to check both sets
when checking original records. Second page of records for
this school, no teachers name listed.

Two copies of records exist for the same students at this
school in 1914-15, and there are some variances in grades
recorded

Last students in this list were attached to Teacher's Term
Report on a separate piece of lined paper

report without names

Sheet included with above Gulf records - handwriting matches
Thos. V. Crance

Two pages for this school - both beginning at line number 1,
so be sure to check both pages when looking at originals.
Teacher's notes appear across page and are included in the
remarks column. Some comments are contained in a legend
on the second page, specifically the code for "0" and "*" by
names.

31 Aug 1914
8 Sep 1914
31 Aug 1914

31 Aug 1914

31 Aug 1914

7 Sep 1914

10 Aug 1914

31 Aug 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
31 Aug 1914
31 Aug 1914

31 Aug 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
31 Aug 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
31 Aug 1914
14 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
8 Sep 1914

8 Sep 1914

15 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
10 Aug 1914

19 Mar 1915
26 Mar 1915
23 Apr 1915

23 Apr 1915

16 Apr 1915

27 Apr 1915

26 Mar 1915

19 Feb 1915
2 Apr 1915

30 Apr 1915
23 Apr 1915

23 Apr 1915
16 Apr 1915
23 Apr 1915
26 Mar 1915
26 Feb 1915
12 Feb 1915
5 Mar 1915
16 Mar 1915
23 Apr 1915
16 Apr 1915
2 Apr 1915
23 Apr 1915
5 Mar 1915
30 Apr 1915

21 May 1915

30 Apr 1915
23 Apr 1915
23 Apr 1915
5 Mar 1915
19 Feb 1915
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1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15
1914-15

1914-15

1914-15

1914-15

1914-15

1914-15

1914-15

1914-15

1914-15

1914-15
1914-15

1914-15

1914-15

1915-16
1915-15
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16

file://l/geweb/greenecounty/web/Archives/R-teacher.html (9 of 15)7/15/2008 2:43:16 PM

Palmetto
Logan
Kinser

Blackman
Sequioto

Kickapoo

Crenshaw

Bell Victory

Rountree

Brookline
Beulah

Mt. Etna

St. EImo

St. Joe

Blades

Capernium

Central Point

Plain View

Mt. Pleasant

Mentor / Dodson

Wolfe

Kelly Chapel
York

New Home

New Home

Willard Consolidated Il
Walnut Grove
Consolidated School

Fair Grove/Willard Cons.

Willard Consolidated

95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
109

110

111

114

115

116

117

118

119

120
123

124

124

w w N

Potter, Opal
Sayers, Bertha
Hale, R. R.
Whiteside, Zelma
Arnold, J. C.
Wright, Zulah

Fish, Alice M.
James, Aline
Tiffany, E. Edna
Youngblood, Mrs. M. R.
Ferguson, Ernest B.
McNabb, J. B. H.
Brown, Herschel T.

Brown, I. D.

LaFollette, Pearl

Miller, J. F.

Moore, Nora

Stone, Ella

McFarland, Lenora

Hedgpeth, T. A.

Sooter, Lillie
Whiteside, Tom
Musgrave, Mae

Rauch, Albert

Adams, Mrs. B. H.

Smith, W. E.
Deppe, H. J.
Moore, Florence
Anderson, Tom

Teacher's note: most of the 6th & 7th all will be ready for 7 & 8
1915. Abstractors note: many of the teacher's individual notes
do not necessarily line up with corresponding grades of
students.

Abstractor's note: At the top of the report form, the numbers
for grades 5 and 6 have been revised, in handwriting

Teacher's note: This last 15 pupils were only in school a few
days. Most of them moved from the district. Abstractor's note:
see notes at bottom of original form for the last 15 pupils

Two pages for this school - both beginning at line number 1,
so be sure to check both pages when looking at originals.

Two pages for this school - both beginning at line number 1,
so be sure to check both pages when looking at originals.

Two teachers with different students at this school

Two teachers with different students at this school -- Mrs.
Adams class was enumerated on two sheets (total of 82
students), so please check both original sheets for students
on lines # 1-27

3 Aug 1914
3 Aug 1914
24 Aug 1914
8 Sep 1914
24 Aug 1914
21 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
31 Aug 1914
31 Aug 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
7 Sep 1914
14 Sep 1914

31 Aug 1914

14 Sep 1914

10 Aug 1914

7 Sep 1914

7 Sep 1914

31 Aug 1914

3 Aug 1914

10 Aug 1914

31 Aug 1914
31 Aug 1914

1 Sep 1914

1 Sep 1914

6 Sep 1915

14 May 1915
23 Apr 1915
5 Apr 1915
23 Apr 1915
9 Mar 1915
7 May 1915
16 Apr 1915
16 Apr 1915
16 Apr 1915
23 Apr 1915
24 Mar 1915
26 Feb 1915
30 Apr 1915

9 Apr 1915

5 Mar 1915

29 Jan 1915

26 Mar 1915

23 Apr 1915

19 Mar 1915

19 Mar 1915

26 Feb 1915

26 Feb 1915
16 Apr 1915

7 May 1915

7 May 1915

21 Apr 1916
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1915-16

1915-16
1915-16
1915-16

1915-16

1915-16

1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16

1915-16

1915-16

1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16

Fair View/Fair Grove Consolidated

New Hope
Spring Hill
Bird Eye/Oak Grove

Eagle

Eagle

Luck/Pleasant Hill
Fair View
Flint Hill/willard
McBee
Phenix
Phenix
Harold
Persimmon Grove
Newsite
Kelly
Pearl
Cave Springs
Cave Springs
Willey (Willie)
Flint Hill/Willard
Ebenezer
Pleasant Hill/Johnson
Hickory Barren
Liberty
Locust Prairie
Whitlock
Whitlock

Bell View

Bell View

Pleasant Valley
Glidewell
Yocum
Flat Rock
Coleman
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10

12

12

14
15
17
18
19
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
26
27
29
30
31
32
33
36
39
39

40

40

41
42
46
47
48

Coon, C.E.

Laney, Frank
Day, Olin
Waddell, Ruth

Day, Ivan

Loveday, J.H.

Ross, Ruby
Grisham, Claudia
Baker, Chloe
Daniel, Willie
Olaman, Flossie
Blosner, J.H.
McNiel, Jno.
Cummins, Erma
Harpe, C.S.
Lemmon, J.B.
Cook, Lucy B.
Hardy, U.B.
Hardman, Eva
Tarbutton, Maude
Sanborn, Mae
Fallin, Carrie D.
Huff, Bessie M.
Alexander, Ruth
Bodenhamer, Myrtle
Wommack, Melvin
Law, Irene

Law, Irene

Vickers, Ida B.

Fallin, Lizzie

Lynch, Maggie
Allen, Wm. H.
Perryman, W.L.
Baker, Zora
Killingsworth, F.

NOTE: Two teachers with lists for this school, with a few
names being the same on both lists.

NOTE: Two teachers with lists for this school, with a few
names being the same on both lists.

Teacher's note: A Divided Term Abstractor's notes: Two lists
for this school during the 1915-16 term. Different teachers and
dates, most students are on both lists, having been moved up

a grade by the 2nd term.

Teacher's note: A Divided Term Abstractor's notes: Two lists
for this school during the 1915-16 term. Different teachers and
dates, most students are on both lists, having been moved up

a grade by the 2nd term.

30 Aug 1915

16 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915

6 Sep 1915

6 Sep 1915

6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
30 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
13 Sep 1915
13 Sep 1915
30 Aug 1915
30 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
5 Sep 1915
6 Aug 1915
30 Aug 1915
30 Aug 1915
23 Aug 1915
30 Aug 1915
9 Aug 1915
30 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915

6 Sep 1915

17 Apr 1916

30 Aug 1915
30 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
30 Aug 1915

6 Apr 1916

8 Apr 1916
3 Mar 1916
21 Apr 1916

28 Jan 1916

7 Apr 1916

24 Mar 1916
31 Mar 1916
18 Feb 1916
7 Apr 1916
31 Mar 1916
31 Mar 1916
14 Apr 1916
14 Apr 1916
14 Apr 1916
14 Apr 1916
21 Apr 1916
3 Mar 1916
3 Mar 1916
21 Apr 1916
28 Apr 1916
21 Apr 1916
31 Mar 1916
14 Apr 1916
7 Apr 1916
11 Feb 1916
26 May 1916
26 Feb 1916

28 Feb 1916

30 Mar 1905

26 Feb 1916
12 Apr 1916
2Jun 1916
24 Mar 1916
14 Apr 1916
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1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
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Ash Grove
Pleasant Hope
Center
Leeper
Stony Point
Bois D'Arc
Wyandotte
Clear Creek
Edgewood
Schuyler (Skyler)
Ritter
Fair View
Grand View
North Star
Oakland
Shady Dell
Gulf
Gulf
Elwood
Bennett
Squibb
Sycamore
Gray
D.C./Salem
Center
Brick
Sherwood
Sunshine
Oak Grove
Oak Grove
Pisgah
Pleasant Valley
Crescent
Green Hill
Palmetto
Logan
Kinser
Blackman
Polk/Kickapoo
Bell Victory
Roundtree
Brookline
Beulah
Mt. Etna
Prairie View
St. Elmo
St. Joe
Blades

49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
60
62
63
64
69
71
72
74
74
76
7
78
80
81
82
84
85
87
88
90
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
100
102
103
104
105
106
107
109
110
111

Lehman, E.D.
Fort, Ruby
Bloomer, Anna
Riggs, Laura
Small, Pearl
New, E. Funston
Carter, Vinnie
Haynie, Gordon
Emerson, Mary
Martin, K.B.
Riddle, Lottie
Stafford, E.N.
Fallin, Lizzie L.
Dowell, Lottie
Gibson, Sallie
Edmondson, Frances
Chittim, C.C.

Staley, Arrah B.
Davis, C.J.
James, Aline

La Follette, Pearl
Skelton, Laura
Smith, Effie J.
Melton, Iva

Rhea, Ruby C.
Tiffany, E. Edna
Hopkins, Mrs.
Purkhiser, Callie May
Gillespie, Lillian
Cowan, Minnie
Coleman, Louise
Galbraith, Emma
McFarland, L.
Kelley, Howard
Hedgpeth, T.A.
Richardson, Jewell
Matthews, D.E.
Hall, Omah E.
Harman, Fahy
Bennett, Paul
Youngblood, Mrs. M.R.
Stone, Ella
Lawson, Wilber
O'Bryant, May
Emlet, Josephine
Brown, I.D.
Ferguson, E.B.

6 Sep 1915
13 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
31 Aug 1915
16 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
7 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
4 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
30 Aug 1915
30 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
13 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
7 Sep 1915
7 Sep 1915
23 Aug 1915
4 Aug 1915
9 Aug 1915
9 Aug 1915
11 Mar 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
6 Sep 1915
30 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
23 Aug 1915
29 Aug 1915
30 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
30 Aug 1915
30 Sep 1915

19 May 1916
3 Mar 1916
21 Apr 1916
29 Feb 1916
21 Apr 1916
21 Apr 1916
14 Apr 1916
6 Jan 1916
24 Mar 1916
21 Apr 1916
24 Mar 1916
28 Apr 1916
14 Apr 1916
28 Jan 1916
24 Mar 1916
21 Apr 1916
21 Apr 1916
21 Apr 1916
21 Apr 1916
24 Mar 1916
21 Apr 1916
12 Feb 1916
19 Feb 1916
21 Apr 1916
18 Feb 1916
7 Apr 1916
28 Apr 1916
19 May 1916
21 Apr 1916
21 Apr 1916
28 Apr 1916
25 Feb 1916
24 Mar 1916
24 Mar 1916
3 Mar 1916
5 Apr 1916
21 Apr 1916
14 Apr 1916
31 Mar 1916
31 Mar 1916
21 Apr 1916
10 Mar 1916
10 Feb 1916
25 Feb 1916
25 Mar 1916
1 Feb 1916
4 Mar 1916
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1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16
1915-16

1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17

1916-17

1916-17

1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17

1916-17

1916-17

1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17

Lindsey
Capernum
Central Point
Plain View
Mentor/Dodson
Wolfe
Kelly Chapel
Green Ridge
York
New Home
New Home

Strafford Cons No 2
Willard Cons No 3
Fair Grove Cons.
Fair Grove Cons.

Fair View / Fair Grove Consolidated

Fair View / Fair Grove Consolidated

New Hope
Swadley
Spring Hill
Eagle
Luck / Pleasant Hill
Fair View
Walnut Grove
Walnut Grove
Walnut Grove
Walnut Grove
Walnut Grove
Walnut Grove
McBee

Phenix

Phenix

Harold
Newsite
Kelly
Pearl
Cave Springs
Willey (Willie)
Flint Hill
Ebenezer
Pleasant Hill
Hickory Barren
Liberty
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113
114
115
116
118
119
120
122
123
124
124

A A WN

12
14
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
18

19

19

20
23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31
32
33

Allyn, Blossom
Torbelt, Inez
Johnson, Lena
Coward, Geo. B.
Atteberry, G.O.
Sooter, Lillie
Eddings, Sherman
Hearst, Pearl

Musgrave, Mae, principal

Crance, Thos. V.

Boeger, Clara
Anderson, T.W.
Wingo, Ruth
Huff, Emily

Dowell, Lottie

Blair, Clarence

Laney, Frank
Mitchell, E.M.
Wilson, Clarence J.
Loveday, J.H.
Ross, Ruby
Coble, J.M.
Osborne, Leah
Looney, Anna
Harmon, Zora
Miller, Pauline
Smith, W.E.

Daniel, Willie

McNiel, John
Harpe, Chas. S.
Naylor, Minnie B.
Baker, Opal
Killingsworth, Lera
Baker, Thelma
Morton, Lora
Fallin, Carrie D.
Huff, Bessie M.
Alexander, Ruth
Smith, Irris

Abstractor's note: no teacher name listed, list starts with

student Claypool.

Abstractor's note: no teacher name listed, list starts with

student Gilmore.

30 Aug 1915
16 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
16 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
9 Aug 1915
6 Sep 1915
16 Aug 1915
7 Sep 1915
30 Aug 1915
30 Aug 1915

28 Apr 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916

14 Aug 1916
9 Aug 1916
4 Sep 1916
11 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916

4 Sep 1916

11 Sep 1916

11 Nov 1916

4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
29 Sep 1916
1 Sep 1916
28 Aug 1916
4 Sep 1916
21 Aug 1916

21 May 1916
7 Apr 1916
24 Mar 1916
31 Mar 1916
21 Apr 1916
24 Mar 1916
9 Jun 1916
7 Apr 1916
28 Apr 1916
21 Apr 1916
21 Apr 1916

30 Mar 1917
20 Apr 1917
20 Apr 1917
30 Mar 1917

30 Mar 1917
3 Mar 1917
23 Feb 1917
20 Mar 1917
30 Mar 1917
16 Mar 1917
18 May 1917
18 May 1917
18 May 1917
18 May 1917
18 May 1917

23 Mar 1917

23 Mar 1917

23 Mar 1917

28 Mar 1917
27 Feb 1917
13 Apr 1917
9 May 1917
23 Mar 1917
20 Apr 1917
20 Apr 1917
20 Apr 1917
30 Mar 1917
23 Feb 1917
7 Apr 1917
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1916-17

1916-17

1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17

1916-17

1916-17

1916-17

1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
1916-17
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Locust Prairie

Locust Prairie

Whitlock
Bell View
Pleasant Valley
Glidewell
Flat Rock
Coleman
Ash Grove
Pleasant Hope
Center
Leeper
Stony Point
Fairview
Bois D'Arc
Wyandotte
Clear Creek
Edgewood
Star
Lake View
Ritter
Fair View

Grand View

Grand View

Grand View

Ingram
Plummer
Oakland

Shady Dell
Gulf
Nichols

36

36

39
40
4
42
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
61
62
63

64

64

64

65
70
71
72
74
75

Boeger, Norma

Boeger, Norma

Law, Irene
Miller, lva
Anderson, C.F.
Haden, Mrs. J.M.
Baker, Zora

Killingsworth, Flora

Andrew, P.E.
Waddell, Paul G.
Bloomer, Anna
Grantham, Lois
Riddle, Lottie
Morris, Cora E.
New, E.

Combs, Eleanor L.

Haynie, Gordon
Robinson, Rena
Martin, K.B.
Mason, Winnie
Scott, John G.
Levan, John D.

Andrews, Ida D.

Andrews, Ida D.

Galbraith, Emma
Hayes, Matilda
Lanier, Bertha
Marshall, Vinnie
Chittim, C.C.
Rayle, Belle

Abstractor's notes: Two sets of dates listed for this school; one
for Summer Term and one for Spring Term. This set is for the
Summer Term.

Abstractor's notes: Two sets of dates listed for this school; one
for Summer Term and one for Spring Term. This set is for the
Spring Term.

Abstractor's notes: There are four pages of records for this
school; two without dates or teachers names. Be sure to
check all four pages when searching original documents. Two
pages are with Andrews as Teacher, however, different dates
for terms.

Abstractor's notes: There are four pages of records for this
school; two without dates or teachers names. Be sure to
check all four pages when searching original documents. Two
pages are with Andrews as Teacher, however, different dates
for terms.

Abstractor's notes: There are four pages of records for this
school; two without dates or teachers names. Be sure to
check all four pages when searching original documents. Two
pages are with Andrews as Teacher, however, different dates
for terms.

10 Jul 1916

9 Apr 1917

4 Sep 1916
14 Aug 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
11 Sep 1916
6 Sep 1916
__Sep 1916
11 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
5 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916
18 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916

30 Aug 1916

4 Sep 1916

4 Sep 1916
28 Aug 1916
9 Sep 1916
5 Sep 1916
5 Sep 1916
4 Sep 1916

22 Dec 1916

1Jun 1917

4 May 1917
9 Mar 1917
23 Mar 1917
20 Apr 1917
9 Mar 1917
27 Apr 1917
18 May 1917
2 Mar 1917
20 Apr 1917
21 Feb 1917
20 Apr 1917
16 Mar 1917
30 Apr 1917
23 Mar 1917
23 Feb 1917
20 Apr 1917
4 May 1917
27 Apr 1917
10 Apr 1917
13 Apr 1917

14 Apr 1917

9 Feb 1917

27 Apr 1917
9 Mar 1917
20 Apr 1917
20 Apr 1917
27 Apr 1917
4 May 1917
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1916-17 Elwood 76 Staley, Arrah B. 4 Sep 1916 20 Apr 1917
1916-17 Bennett 77 Skelton, Laura 4 Sep 1916 23 Mar 1917
1916-17 Squibb 78 Harper, Goldie 4 Sep 1916 13 Apr 1917
1916-17 Sycamore 80 Davis, C.J. 4 Sep 1916 23 Feb 1917
1916-17 Gray 81 Emlet, Josephine gssérli::ct)c.)r's note: Same teacher also reported for District 109, 15 Aug 1916 25 May 1917
1916-17 D.C./ Salem 82 Jones, Zella 4 Sep 1916 16 Mar 1917
1916-17 Center 84 LaFollette, Pearl 4 Sep 1916 16 Mar 1917
1916-17 Brick 85 Robertson, Gertie 4 Sep 1916 16 Mar 1917
1916-17 Bluff 86 Daily, R.S. 4 Sep 1916 27 Mar 1917
1916-17 Sherwood 87 Tiffany, E. Edna 4 Sep 1916 20 Apr 1917
1916-17 Sunshine 88 Speer, Mrs. 5 Sep 1916 25 May 1917
1916-17 Sunshine 88 Hopkins, Mrs. 5 Sep 1916 25 May 1917
1916-17 Oak Grove 90 Purkhiser, Callie May 4 Sep 1916 20 Apr 1917
1916-17 Oak Grove 90 Gillespie, Lillian 4 Sep 1916 20 Apr 1917
1916-17 Pisgah 91 Whiteside, Tom 4 Sep 1916 20 Apr 1917
1916-17 Pleasant Valley 92 Coleman, Louise 4 Sep 1916 3 May 1917
1916-17 Crescent 93 Chrisman, W.H. 28 Aug 1916 4 May 1917
1916-17 Green Hill 94 McFarland, Lenora 28 Aug 1916 4 May 1917
1916-17 Palmetto 95 Turner, Lola Abstractor's note: dates are as shown -- short term. 2 Apr 1917 23 Jun 1917
1916-17 Logan 96 Hedgpeth, T.A. 14 Aug 1916 30 Mar 1917
1916-17 Kinser 97 James, Retta B. 4 Sep 1916 13 Apr 1917
1916-17 Sequiota / Bershear 99 Arnold, J.A. 4 Sep 1916 30 Mar 1917
1916-17 Polk / Kickapoo 100 Hall, Oma E. 28 Aug 1916 6 Apr 1917
1916-17 Crenshaw 101 Fort, Ruby 4 Sep 1916 20 Apr 1917
1916-17 Bell Victory 102 Harman, Fahy 28 Aug 1916 13 Apr 1917
1916-17 Roundtree 103 Harris, Earl 28 Aug 1916 16 Mar 1917
1916-17 Brookline 104 Youngblood, M.R. 4 Sep 1916 20 Apr 1917
1916-17 Beulah 105 Hinkle, Katherine L. 4 Sep 1916 23 Feb 1917
1916-17 Mt. Etna 106 Ferguson, E.B. & R.C. 4 Sep 1916 20 Apr 1917
1916-17 Prairie View 107 Rhea, Ruby C. 4 Sep 1916 3 Mar 1917
1916-17 St. Elmo 109 Emlet, Josephine élr)z;ractor's note: Same teacher also reported for District 81, 1016 3 Mar 1917
1916-17 St. Joe 110 French, Lottie _ 1916 2 Mar 1917
1916-17 Blades 111 Ferguson, E.B. 4 Sep 1916 24 Feb 1917
1916-17 Republic 112 - - -
1916-17 Lindsey 113 Newcomb, V.A. 4 Sep 1916 20 Apr 1917
1916-17 Capernum 114 Torbett, Inez 14 Aug 1916 30 Mar 1917
1916-17 Central Point 115 Bennett, Paul 28 Aug 1916 13 Apr 1917
1916-17 Plain View 116 Moore, C.B. 10 Aug 1916 9 Mar 1917
1916-17 Mt. Pleasant 117 Ingram, Bessie 6 Sep 1916 24 May 1917
1916-17 Mt. Pleasant 117 Ingram, Bessie 4 Sep 1916 20 Apr 1917
1916-17 Mentor 118 Day, Hugh H. 14 Aug 1916 30 Mar 1917
1916-17 Wolfe 119 Doran, Albert 14 Aug 1916 2 Mar 1917
1916-17 Kelly Chapel 120 Eddings, Sherman 21 Aug 1916 30 Mar 1917
1916-17 Green Ridge 122 Glidewell, Pearl H. 14 Aug 1916 4 Apr 1917
1916-17 York 123 Musgrave, Mae, Principal 5 Sep 1916 27 Apr 1917
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1916-17

1916-17

1916-17

1916-17
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New Home

New Home

New Home

New Home

124

124

124

124

Crance, Thos. V.

Abstractor's notes: Four sets of records for this school in 1916-
17. Please be sure to check all four sets when researching.
Only one set has a teacher's name.

Abstractor's notes: Four sets of records for this school in 1916-
17. Please be sure to check all four sets when researching.
Only one set has a teacher's name.

Abstractor's notes: Four sets of records for this school in 1916-
17. Please be sure to check all four sets when researching.
Only one set has a teacher's name.

Abstractor's notes: Four sets of records for this school in 1916-
17. Please be sure to check all four sets when researching.
Only one set has a teacher's name.

5 Sep 1916

5 Sep 1916

5 Sep 1916

5 Sep 1916

25 May 1917

25 May 1917

25 May 1917

25 May 1917
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